Doccunnean66812 Hiedeld0BGA136221 FRagellobD2

1| J. DAVID HADDEN (CSB No. 176148)
dhadden@fenwick.com

2|| SAINA S. SHAMILOV (CSB No. 215636)
sshamilov@fenwick.com

3 || MELANIE L. MAYER (admitted pro hac vice)
mmayer@fenwick.com

4| TODD R. GREGORIAN (CSB No. 236096)
tgregorian@fenwick.com

5| RAVIR. RANGANATH (CSB No. 272981)
rranganath@fenwick.com

6| CHIEH TUNG (CSB No. 318963)
ctung@fenwick.com

7| FENWICK & WEST LLP

Silicon Valley Center

8| 801 California Street

Mountain View, CA 94041

9| Telephone: 650.988.8500

Facsimile: 650.938.5200

10
Counsel for AMAZON.COM, INC.,

11| AMAZON WEB SERVICES, INC., and
TWITCH INTERACTIVE, INC.

12
5 UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

e 13

£ NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA
ML 14

3 SAN JOSE DIVISION

Z 15

IN RE: PERSONAL WEB TECHNOLOGIES, Case No.: 5:18-md-02834-BLF
16| LLC ET AL., PATENT LITIGATION

171l AMAZON.COM, INC., and AMAZON WEB
SERVICES, INC.,, Case No.: 5:18-cv-05619-BLF

Plaintiffs
19 V. [PROPOSEDIORDER GRANTING
20| PERSONALWEB TECHNOLOGIES, LLCand | SEMIRISTRATIVE M OHION 1O
LEVEL 3 COMMUNICATIONS, LLC
» LLE, REQUEST FOR CASE MANAGEMENT
21 Defendants, CONFERENCE BY AMAZON.COM,

INC., AMAZON WEB SERVICES, INC,,
22| PERSONALWEB TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, and | AND TWITCH INTERACTIVE INC.

LEVEL 3 COMMUNICATIONS, LLC,

Case No.: 5:18-cv-00767-BLF

18

23
Plaintiffs,
24 V.

25| TWITCH INTERACTIVE, INC.,

26 Defendant.

27

DOCKET

A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.



https://www.docketalarm.com/

10
11
12
13
14
15

FENWICK & WEST LLP
ATTORNEYS AT LAW

16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

Oocouneah66812 Hieeld0BGAIB36221 FRage220602

PROPOSEDIORDER

On April 26, 2021, Amazon.com, Inc., and Amazon Web Services, Inc. (collectively, “Am-

azon”), and Twitch Interactive, Inc. (“Twitch”) filed an administrative motion to file under seal

certain limited portions of its Request for Case Management Conference (“CMC Request”) and

Exhibits B attached thereto.

Having considered Amazon and Twitch’s administrative motion to file under seal and the

Gregorian Declaration, and good cause appearing, the administrative motion to file under seal is

hereby GRANTED. The following documents, filed provisionally under seal, shall remain under

seal as follows:

Document

Text to be Sealed

Basis for Sealing Document

Amazon’s and Twitch’s CMC
Request

Highlighted portions
at page 2, lines 6-11.

References or describes docu-
ments PersonalWeb has desig-
nated as “Highly Confidential —
Attorney’s Eyes Only” Only under
the Stipulated Protective Order

Exhibit B to the CMC Request

Entire document.

Designated in its entirety by Per-
sonalWeb as “Highly Confidential
— Attorney’s Eyes Only”

IT IS SO ORDERED.

Dated: May 18,2021

DOCKET

_ ARM

Honorable Beth L. Freeman
United States District Court Judge

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.



https://www.docketalarm.com/

