1 2	J. DAVID HADDEN (CSB No. 176148) dhadden@fenwick.com SAINA S. SHAMILOV (CSB No. 215636)		
3	sshamilov@fenwick.com MELANIE L. MAYER (admitted <i>pro hac vice</i>)		
4	mmayer@fenwick.com TODD R. GREGORIAN (CSB No. 236096)		
5	tgregorian@fenwick.com RAVI R. RANGANATH (CSB No. 272981)		
6	rranganath@fenwick.com CHIEH TUNG (CSB No. 318963)		
7	ctung@fenwick.com FENWICK & WEST LLP Silicon Valley Center		
8	801 California Street Mountain View, CA 94041		
9	Telephone: 650.988.8500 Facsimile: 650.938.5200		
10			
11	Counsel for AMAZON.COM, INC., AMAZON WEB SERVICES, INC., and TWITCH INTERACTIVE, INC.		
12	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT		
13	NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA		
14			
15	SAN JOSE DIVISION		
16	IN RE: PERSONAL WEB TECHNOLOGIES, LLC ET AL., PATENT LITIGATION	Case No.: 5:18-md-02834-BLF	
17	AMAZON.COM, INC., and AMAZON WEB SERVICES, INC.,	Case No.: 5:18-cv-00767-BLF	
18		Case No.: 5:18-cv-05619-BLF	
19	Plaintiffs v.	[PROPOSED] ORDER GRANTING	
20	PERSONALWEB TECHNOLOGIES, LLC and LEVEL 3 COMMUNICATIONS, LLC,	ADMINISTRATIVE MOTION TO FILE UNDER SEAL IN CONNECTION WITH	
21	Defendants,	REQUEST FOR CASE MANAGEMENT CONFERENCE BY AMAZON.COM,	
22	PERSONALWEB TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, and	INC., AMAZON WEB SERVICES, INC., AND TWITCH INTERACTIVE INC.	
23	LEVEL 3 COMMUNICATIONS, LLC,		
24	Plaintiffs, v.		
25	TWITCH INTERACTIVE, INC.,		
26	Defendant.		
27			
28			



PROPOSED ORDER

On April 26, 2021, Amazon.com, Inc., and Amazon Web Services, Inc. (collectively, "Amazon"), and Twitch Interactive, Inc. ("Twitch") filed an administrative motion to file under seal certain limited portions of its Request for Case Management Conference ("CMC Request") and Exhibits B attached thereto.

Having considered Amazon and Twitch's administrative motion to file under seal and the Gregorian Declaration, and good cause appearing, the administrative motion to file under seal is hereby **GRANTED**. The following documents, filed provisionally under seal, shall remain under seal as follows:

Document	Text to be Sealed	Basis for Sealing Document
Amazon's and Twitch's CMC	Highlighted portions	References or describes docu-
Request	at page 2, lines 6-11.	ments PersonalWeb has desig-
		nated as "Highly Confidential –
		Attorney's Eyes Only" Only under
		the Stipulated Protective Order
Exhibit B to the CMC Request	Entire document.	Designated in its entirety by Per-
		sonalWeb as "Highly Confidential
		- Attorney's Eyes Only"

IT IS SO ORDERED.

May 18, 2021 Dated:

> Honorable Beth L. Freeman United States District Court Judge

Boh Lalen heenan

